TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Humana Inc.		05/11/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concentra, Inc.
Street Address:	5080 Spectrum Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	West Addison
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3169455	ACCELERATED PRODUCTIVITY SUITE
Registration Number:	1825604	ADAPT
Registration Number:	3252241	APS
Registration Number:	2657008	ATN
Registration Number:	3684208	BREATHE 4 LIFE
Registration Number:	2236715	
Registration Number:	3573803	CONCENTRA
Registration Number:	3012278	CONCENTRA
Registration Number:	3160000	CONCENTRA
Registration Number:	1917433	CONCENTRA
Registration Number:	3684207	CONCENTRA CONTROL 4 LIFE
Registration Number:	3459215	CONCENTRA HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2413461	CONCENTRA PREFERRED SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3774515	CONCENTRA TREATED RIGHT
Registration Number:	2913414	OCCUCENTERS
Registration Number:	2408856	OCCUSOURCE
Registration Number:	3684209	RELAX 4 LIFE
Registration Number:	3012280	RESULTS POWERED BY CONCENTRA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0457 900324174

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3160001	RESULTS POWERED BY CONCENTRA
Serial Number:	85056650	TREATED RIGHT
Registration Number:	4511743	LOOK FOR THE ORANGE CROSS
Registration Number:	4375616	
Registration Number:	4266974	CONCENTRA PRIMARY CARE
Registration Number:	4179370	CONCENTRA PRIMARY CARE
Registration Number:	3863387	CONCENTRA URGENT CARE
Registration Number:	3863386	CONCENTRA URGENT CARE
Registration Number:	2238733	CONCENTRA HEALTH SERVICES
Registration Number:	2091581	CONCENTRA
Registration Number:	4548407	MYDOCDIRECT
Registration Number:	3265073	UTC URGENT TREATMENT CLINICS
Registration Number:	4455164	WHAT A BREATH OF FRESH CARE
Registration Number:	4452384	MEDICAL REVIEW STREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025089186

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-580-2822

Email: swojciak@humana.com

Correspondent Name: Sondra R. Wojciak
Address Line 1: 500 West Main Street

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUMANA TO CONCENTRA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sondra Wojciak
SIGNATURE:	/sondra wojciak/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=2015-5-11 Assignment Humana to Concentra#page1.tif

source=2015-5-11 Assignment Humana to Concentra#page2.tif

source=2015-5-11 Assignment Humana to Concentra#page3.tif

source=2015-5-11 Assignment Humana to Concentra#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of May !!!, 2015, is from Humana Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a business address of 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202 ("Assignor"), to Concentra, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 5080 Spectrum Drive, Suite 1200 West, Addison, Texas ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignee is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell to Assignee and Assignee desires to purchase from Assignor rights to any marks used in the operation of Assignee's business on the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Stock Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2015, by and among MJ Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Concentra Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignee has adopted and used the common law marks, registered marks, pending trademark applications, and abandoned registrations listed in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire each said mark listed in Exhibit A and the registrations or applications therefore;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the marks listed in Exhibit A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, and related registrations and applications to register said marks therefore.

Humana Inc. (Assignor)

Joseph Ventura

STATE OF KENTUCKY

SS.

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Before me personally appeared Joseph Ventura, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 11th day of May, 2015.

Small R. Woycak

Notary Public

SONDRA R. WOJCIAK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE AT LARGE

TATE AT LANGE KENTUÐKADEMAR

OMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2015 1 REEL: 005513 FRAME: 045

Acceptance

The undersigned hereby declares that it has accepted the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Assignee.

Concentra, Inc. (Assignee)

Joseph Mentura

STATE OF KENTUCKY

SS.

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Before me personally appeared Joseph Ventura, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 11th day of May, 2015.

Smar R. Wozaak

Notary Public

SONDRA R. WOJCIAK **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE AT LARGE

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0460**

Exhibit A

Mark (all marks are U.S.)	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Status	Next Action
ACCELERATED PRODUCTIVITY SUITE	3169455	11/7/06	Abandoned	
ADAPT	1825604	3/08/94	Registered	Renewal 3/8/2024
APS	3252241	1/12/07	Abandoned	
ATN	2657008	12/03/02	Registered	Renewal 12/03/2022
BREATHE 4 LIFE	3684208	9/15/09	Registered	Renewal 9/15/2019
4	2236715	4/6/99	Registered	Renewal 4/6/2019
Concentra	3573803	2/10/2009	Registered	Renewal 2/10/2019
Concentra	3012278	11/1/05	Abandoned	
Concentro	3160000	10/17/06	Abandoned	·
CONCENTRA	1917433	09/05/95	Abandoned	
CONCENTRA CONTROL 4 LIFE	3684207	09/15/09	Registered	Renewal 9/15/2019
CONCENTRA CONTROL 4 LIFE CONCENTRA HEALTH SOLUTIONS	3459215	07/1/2008	Abandoned	Residence 3/13/2013
CONCENTRA PREFERRED SYSTEMS	2413461	12/19/00	Abandoned	
Concentra treased light (CONCENTRA TREATED	3774515	04/13/10	Registered	Section 8 & 15 4/13/2016
RIGHT)]		
OCCUCENTERS	2913414	12/21/04	Abandoned	
OCCUSOURCE	2408856	11/28/00	Registered	Renewal 11/28/2020
RELAX 4 LIFE	3684209	9/15/09	Registered	Renewal 9/15/2019
NLDW + LII L	3012280	11/01/05	Abandoned	Reflewal 9/15/2019
(Results Powered By				
reward for Concentra	3160001	10/18/05	Abandoned	
(Results Powered By				
Concentra) TREATED RIGHT	05/056 650	05 107 115	A 5	
LOOK FOR THE ORANGE CROSS	85/056,650 4511743	06/07/10 04/08/14	Abandoned Registered	Section 8 & 15 4/08/2020
	4375616	07/30/13	Registered	Section 8 & 15 7/30/2019
Concentra primary care	4266974	01/01/13	Registered	Section 8 & 15 1/01/2019
CONCENTRÁ PRIMARY CARE	4179370	07/24/12	Registered	Section 8 & 15 7/24/2022
Concentra urgent care	3863387	10/19/10	Registered	Section 8 & 15 10/19/2016
Concentra Urgent Care	3863386	10/19/10	Registered	Section 8 & 15 10/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0461

Concentra	3774515	04/13/2010	Registered	Section 8 & 15 4/13/2016
Concentra	3573803	2/10/09	Registered	Section 8 & 15 2/10/2015
CONCENTRA HEALTH SERVICES	2238733	04/13/99	Registered	Renewal 4/13/2019
CONCENTRA	2091581	08/26/97	Registered	Renewal 8/26/2019
MYDOCDIRECT	4548407	06/10/14	Registered	Section 8 & 15 6/10/2020
UTC Urgand Treatment Clinics	3265073	07/17/07	Registered	Renewal 7/17/2017 Concentra acquired this after Humana acquisition
WHAT A BREATH OF FRESH CARE	4455164	12/24/2013	Registered	Section 8 & 15 12/24/2019
MEDICAL REVIEW STREAM	4452384	12/17/2013	Registered	Section 8 & 15 12/17/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 05/11/2015